Rotary Switches15 www.elma.com
MIL Rugged Coded Switch Type M07
  2 to 16 positions gray, hex or BCD coding
  Ruggedised stainless steel 6 mm tapped shaft
  4.5 Ncm switching torque
  Gold plated contacts, nickel silver bushing
  MIL-STD-810F (salt/fog and humidity)
  MIL-STD-202G (shock and vibration)

Rotary Switches 18www.elma.com
MIL Rugged Coded Switch Type M07
Type Key
Number of Positions
0 - Standard (10 or 16 pos.)
E - 15 pos. (0 – E)
D  - 14 pos. (0 – D)
C  - 13 pos.  (0 – C)
B - 12 pos.  (0 – B)
A - 11 pos.  (0 – A)
9 - 10 pos.  (0 – 9)
8 - 9 pos.  (0 – 8)
7 - 8 pos.  (0 – 7)
6 - 7 pos.  (0 – 6)
5 - 6 pos.  (0 – 5)
4 - 5 pos.  (0 – 4)
3 - 4 pos.  (0 – 3)
2 - 3 pos.  (0 – 2)
1 - 2 pos.  (0 – 1)
 M  0  7 - X X X X - X X X X X X
IP Sealing
20 - IP60
30 - IP68
Torque, Packaging
H - 4.5 Ncm (BCD: 4.0 Ncm)
– - 3.2 Ncm (BCD: 2.2 Ncm)
Shaft Style
000 -  Basic style: see drawing
Style
1 - Horizontal
3 - Vertical
Switching Mode
3 - Shorting
4 - Non-shorting
End Stop
0 - Endless rotating
1 - With end stop
Coding
3 - BCD (max. 10 pos.)
4 - BCD compl. (max. 10 pos.)
5 - Hex
6 - Hex compl.
7 - Gray